CHAPTERCHAPTERCHAPTER
In This Chapter...
Manual Overview  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1–2
Available Models  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1–3
Receiving and Inspection  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1–10
Reshipping . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1–11
Long Term Storage  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1–11
Warranty  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1–11

F.L. Amps
@230V/
460V
Approx
Shipping
Weight (lb)
Shaft
Material
MTC-001-3BD18 1
208-
230/460
143T F1/F2 2
1.15
3.0 / 1.5 58
1045 CS
MTC-1P5-3BD18 1.5 145T F1/F2 4 4.2 / 2.1 64
MTC-002-3BD18 2 145T F1/F2 4 5.4 / 2.7 68
MTC-003-3BD18 3 182T F1/F2 2 7.72 / 3.86 100
MTC-005-3BD18 1) 5 184T F1/F2 4 11.8 / 5.9 122 1)
MTC-7P5-3BD18 1) 7.5 213T F1/F2 2 18.6 / 9.3 170 1)
MTC-010-3BD18 1) 10 215T F1/F2 4 24.8 / 12.4 194 1)
MTC-015-3BD18 1) 15 254T F1/F2 2 35.4 / 17.7 298 1)
MTC-020-3BD18 1) 20 256T F1/F2 4 47.6 / 23.8 342 1)
MTC-025-3BD18 1) 25 284T F1 2 56.4 / 28.2 428 1)
MTC-030-3BD18 1) 30 286T F1 3 67.2 / 33.6 468 1)
MTC-040-3BD18 1) 40 324T F1 2 93.0 / 46.5 588 1)
MTC-050-3BD18 1) 2) 50 2) 326T F1 3 114.6 / 57.3 624 1)
MTC-060-3BD18 1) 2) 60 2) 364T F1 2 139.4 / 69.7 760 1)
MTC-075-3BD18 1) 2) 75 2) 365T F1 3 172.8 / 86.4 818 1)
MTC-100-3BD18 1) 2) 100 2) 405T F1 3 230 / 115 1248 1)
MTC-125-3BD18 1) 2) 125 2) 444T F1/F2 2 274 / 137 1570 1)
MTC-150-3BD18 1) 2) 150 2) 445T F1/F2 4 326 / 163 1752 1)
MTC-200-3BD18 1) 2) 200 2) 445/7T F1 3 446 / 223 2164 1)
MTC-250-3D18 1) 2) 250 2)
460
449T F1 2 - / 282 2754 1)
4140 CS
MTC-300-3D18 1) 2) 300 2) 449T F1 2 - / 334 2966 1)
Note:  Please review the AutomationDirect Terms & Conditions for warranty and service on this product.
1) For motors weighing over 100 lbs:  A) LTL shipment required.  B) Order before 4:00 p.m. EST for same day
shipment.  C) You must have a receiving loading dock. D) Not available in  Hawaii or Puerto Rico.
2) For warranty on motors 50 hp and above, motors must be inspected by an EASA motor repair or service